Êðàòêîå ðóêîâîäñòâî ïî ýêñïëóàòàöèè
VR — íàèìåíîâàíèå: âûêëþ÷àòåëü-ðàçúåäèíèòåëü;
Õ  — òèïîèñïîëíåíèå: 1 — ñòàíäàðòíîå; 2 — ðåâåðñèâíîå;1
Âûêëþ÷àòåëü-ðàçúåäèíèòåëü ÂÐÊ ñåðèè KARAT òîâàðíîãî çíàêà IEK
(äàëåå — ÂÐÊ) ïðåäíàçíà÷åí äëÿ âêëþ÷åíèÿ, ïðîïóñêàíèÿ è îòêëþ÷åíèÿ
ïåðåìåííîãî òîêà íîìèíàëüíûì íàïðÿæåíèåì äî 660 Â íîìèíàëüíîé
÷àñòîòû 50 è 60 Ãö è ïîñòîÿííîãî òîêà íîìèíàëüíûì íàïðÿæåíèåì äî 440 Â
â óñòðîéñòâàõ ðàñïðåäåëåíèÿ ýëåêòðè÷åñêîé ýíåðãèè, ýêñïëóàòàöèÿ

of which should be carried out by specially trained personnel.
Basic product data
Type designation of switch-disconnector item
VR — denomination: switch-disconnector;
Type designation of item of switch-disconnector add-on devices
KA — series: KARAT;
Õ  — poles number: 1 — 1 pole, 2 — 2 poles, 3 — 3 poles, 4 — poles;3
KA-VRÕ1Õ2-Õ3-ÕÕÕÕ4
An example of recording the item of a three-pole switch-disconnector of the
KARAT series of standard design for a current of 250 A: KA-VR10-3-0250.
Õ  — design of main device: 0 — for shafts 1 — standard; 2 — reverse;1
Õ  — type of belonging: SP — power pole, RY —direct control knob, 3
RYD — remote control knob, V — shaft for remote control knob, KV — auxiliary
contact, SH — bridging bar
EN
3
K
A
R
A
T
ÕÕÕÕ  — maximum rated current of main device (the rated current is 5
indicated for power poles):
An example of recording the item of power poles for standard switch-
disconnector with current of 400 À: KA-VR10D-SP-0400.
Technical data and operating conditions
ÕÕÕ  — shaft length, mm (if any).6
An example of recording the item of direct control knob for reverse switch-
disconnector with currents from 630 À to 800 À: KA-VR20D-RY-0630-0800.
An example of recording the item of shaft 360 mm thick for switch-
disconnector with currents from 160 À to 250 À: KA-VR00D-V-0160-0250-360.
0160 — 160 À, 0200 — 200 À, 0250 — 250 À, 0315 — 315 À,  0400 — 400 À,
0630 — 630 À, 0800 — 800 À, 1000 — 1000 À, 1250 — 1250 À, 1600 — 1600 À;
Specifications and operating conditions are given in the table 1.
The delivery set of VRK and add-on devices is shown in table 2.
Rules and conditions for safe and effective use and installation
Installation and commissioning of the VRK should be carried out only by
qualified electrical personnel who have been instructed in safety engineering,
in compliance with the rules set out in the reference documentation.
Overall, mounting and connection dimensions of the VRKs are given
in figure 1—8.
Installation diagrams of accessories are given in figure 9—11.
Complete set
4
Òàáëèöà 1 / Table 1
Íàèìåíîâàíèå ïîêàçàòåëÿ /
Parameter denomination
Çíà÷åíèå äëÿ ÂÐÊ ñ íîìèíàëüíûì òîêîì /
Value for VRK with rate current Ie, À
160 200 250 315 400 630 800 1000 1250 1600
Íîìèíàëüíîå ðàáî÷åå
íàïðÿæåíèå /
Rated operating voltage,
Ue, V
Ïåðåìåííîãî òîêà
÷àñòîòîé 50/60 Ãö
/ Of AC with
frequency
of 50/60 Hz
690 / 400
Ïîñòîÿííîãî òîêà /
Of DC
440 / 220
Óñëîâíûé òåïëîâîé òîê íà îòêðûòîì âîçäóõå /
Conventional free air thermal current Ith, À